FWLD-F2/245/2024-FWLD G.O.(Rt)No.376/2024/F&WLD



## **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

## **Abstract**

Forest & Wildlife Department - Establishment - Deputation of Sri.Pramod.G.Krishnan,IFS APCCF(Admn) to participate the workshop at New Delhi - Sanction accorded - Orders issued.

## FOREST & WILDLIFE (F) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.376/2024/F&WLD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 24-08-2024

Read:- Letter No.KFDHQ/81/2020-HoFF/IFS II dated 21.08.2024 from the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & Head of Forest Force.

## **ORDER**

In the circumstances reported by the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & Head of Forest Force in the letter read above, Government are pleased to accord sanction to Sri.Pramod.G.Krishnan,IFS (KL:1997) Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Admn) holding full additional charge of Working Plan & Research to participate a workshop on 27<sup>th</sup> August 2024 at New Delhi.

(By order of the Governor)
SUSAN GOPI
ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & Head of Forest Force, Thiruvananthapuram.

Sri.Pramod.G.Krishnan,IFS, Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Admn).

The Principal Account General (Audit&A&E), Kerala,

Thiruvananthapuram.

Web&New Media...

Stock File/Office Copy.

Forwarded /By order

FWLD-F2/245/2024-FWLD G.O.(Rt)No.376/2024/F&WLD

Section Officer.